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Name Email Work Fax Address1 Address2 CI ST ZIP Jurisdiction Specialty Other

AB MAC CMDs

Awodele, Olatokunbo, M.D., M.P.H. olatokunbo.awodele@wpsic.com (402) 995-0486 (402) 351-8047 Wisconsin Physician Services Corp 3333 Farnam Street Omaha, NE 68131 J-5 Family Practice

Berman, Earl, M.D. FACP, MALPS-L earl.berman@cgsadmin.com (615) 660-5423 Not Available CGS Administrators, LLC Two Vantage Way Nashville TN 37228 J15 Part B Internal Medicine

Bingol, Hilary, M.D. hilary.bingol@wpsic.com 608.223.5855 Not Available WPS Medicare 1717 W. Broadway PO Box 1787 Madison, WI 53701 J-8 ALJ Internal Medicine

Boren, Stephen. M.D., MBA stephen.boren@anthem.com (244) 223-2699 (313) 442-4442 National Government Services 5000 Brittonfield Pkway, Suite 100 East Syracuse, NY 13057 JK Emergency Medicine

Capehart, RaeAnn G., M.D. raeann.capehart@novitas-solutions.com (214) 273-7004 (972) 532-4501 Novitas Solutions, Inc 2020 Technology Parkway Suite 100 Mechanicsburg, PA 
17050

JH/JL General, Vascular, Oncologic, Surgery

Chudgar, Siren, M.D., MBA, CHIE siren.chudgar@novitas-solutions.com (904) 791-8199 Not Available Novitas Solutions, Inc 2020 Technology Parkway Suite 100 Mechanicsburg, PA 
17050

JH and JL Family Practice

Clark, Laurence, M.D., FACP laurence.clark@anthem.com (703) 408-1442 (703) 799-8767 National Government Services 5000 Brittonfield Pkway, Suite 100 East Syracuse, NY 13057 JK Internal Medicine

Corcoran Jr., James J., M.D., M.P.H. james.corcoran@fcso.com (904) 791-8211 (904) 361-0327 First Coast Service Options, Inc. 532 Riverside Avenue 20T Jacksonville, FL 32202 JN Internal Medicine, Prev Med, Public Health

Cunningham, Carolyn, M.D. carolyn.cunningham@anthem.com (317) 841-4607 (317) 841-4600 National Government Services 8115 Knue Road, INA102-AF10 Indianapolis, IN 46250 J6 Internal Medicine

Feliciano, Harry, M.D., M.P.H harry.feliciano@palmettogba.com (803) 763-5007 (803) 462-2652 Palmetto GBA P.O. Box 100238, AG-275 Columbia, SC 29202-3238 J11 MAC Internal Medicine, Public Health

Garrett, Jr, Leland, M.D. leland.garrett@palmettogba.com (803) 763-6306 (803) 462-2652 Palmetto GBA P.O. Box 100238 AG-275 Columbia, SC 29202-3238 J11 MAC Internal Medicine, Nephrology

Graves, Anitra, M.D. anitra.graves@cahabagba.com (205) 220-1214 (205) 220-1218 Cahaba GBA P.O. Box 381896 Birmingham, AL 35238 JJ MAC Pulmonary Medicine

Gurk, Peter, M.D. peter.gurk@noridian.com (701) 277-2603 (701) 715-9485 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street S, P.O. Box 6740 Fargo, ND 58103-6740 JE/JF A/B MAC Family Practice

Haley, Charles, M.D., M.S., FACP charles.haley@noridian.com (214) 946-2739 (701) 277-2141 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street S, P.O. Box 6740 Fargo, ND 58103-6740 JF A/B MAC Internal Medicine, Epidemiology

Haug, Craig, M.D. craig-haug@hp.com (781) 741-3122 (781) 741-3211 NHIC, Corp 75 Sgt William B. Terry Drive Hingham, MA 02043 J-K MAC General Surgery & Transplantation

Hayes, Sidney, M.D. sidney.hayes@novitas-solutions.com (501) 663-7543 (717) 526-6389 Novitas Solutions, Inc 2020 Technology Parkway Suite 100 Mechanicsburg, PA 
17050

JH/J12 Internal Medicine and Pulmonary Medicine

Humpert, Eddie, M.D., MS edward.humpert@cahabagba.com (205) 220-1214 (205) 220-1218 Cahaba GBA P.O. Box 381896 Birmingham, AL 35238 JJ MAC General Surgery

Jeter, Elaine, M.D. elaine.jeter@palmettogba.com (803) 763-5059 (803) 462-2652 Palmetto GBA P.O. Box 100238, AG-315 Columbia, SC 29202-3238 J11 MAC & MolDx Pathology

Kettler, Robert, M.D. robert.kettler@wpsic.com (608) 301-2603 (608) 223-5837 Wisconsin Physician Services Corp 1717 W. Broadway PO Box 1787 Madison, WI 53701 J-5/ALJ Anesthesiology

Lalla, Sunil, M.D., FACS sunil.lalla@novitas-solutions.com (717) 526-6533 (717) 526-6389 Novitas Solutions, Inc 2020 Technology Parkway Suite 100 Mechanicsburg, PA 
17050

JH/JL Surgery

Lurvey, Arthur N., M.D. arthur.lurvey@noridian.com (701) 715-9583 (701) 433-5949 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street S, P.O. Box 6740 Fargo, ND 58103-6740 JE A/B MAC Endocrinology. Internal Medicine

McKinney, Greg, M.D., M.B.A. greg.mckinney@anthem.com (205) 757-3945 Not Available National Government Services 8115-8125 Krue Road Indianapolis, IN 46250 Pending Family Practice

Mitchell, Thom, M.D. thomas.mitchell@cahabagba.com (205) 220-1214 (205) 220-1278 Cahaba GBA P.O. Box 381896 Birmingham, AL 35238 JJ MAC Emergency Medicine

Moynihan, Eileen M., M.D., FACR, FACP eileen.moynihan@noridian.com (701) 715-9424 (701) 433-5950 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street South Fargo, ND 58103-6747 JE/JF A/B MAC Rheumatology

Noel, Ella M., D.O., FACOI ella.noel@wpsic.com (608) 223-5888 Not Available Wisconsin Physician Services Corp 1717 W. Broadway PO Box 1787 Madison, WI 53701 J-8 Internal Medicine

Oakes, Gary, M.D., FAAFP gary.oakes@noridian.com (701) 205-5359 (701) 433-5948 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street S, P.O. Box 6740 Fargo, ND 58103 JF A/B MAC Family Practice

Patterson, Debra, M.D., FACP debra.patterson@novitas-solutions.com (214) 273-7004 (972) 532-4501 Novitas Solutions, Inc 2020 Technology Parkway Suite 100 Mechanicsburg, PA 
17050

JH/JL Internal Medicine

Polsky, Fred, M.D. FACP fred.polsky@FCSO.com (904) 791-8030 (904) 361-0427 First Coast Service Options, Inc. 532 Riverside Avenue 20T Jacksonville, FL 32202 JN Nephrology

Ray, Cheryl, DO, MBA, FACN cheryl.ray@wpsic.com (608) 301-2604 Not Available Wisconsin Physician Services Corp 1717 W. Broadway PO Box 1787 Madison, WI 53701 J-5 Neurology

Sandler, Neil, M.D. neil.sandler@cgsadmin.com (615) 660-5326 (803) 736-2716 CGS Administrators, LLC Two Vantage Way Nashville TN 37228 J15 MAC Internal Medicine

Schaening, Juan L., M.D. jschaening@triples-med.org (787) 749-4144 (787) 749-4092 Triple S Salud, Inc. P.O. Box 363628 San Juan PR 00936-3628 JN Internal Medicine

Sculimbrene, Antonietta, M.D., MHA, R.Ph antonietta.sculimbrene@palmettogba.com (803) 763-7388 (803) 462-2652 Palmetto GBA P.O. Box 100238 AG-275 Columbia, SC 29202-3238 J11 MAC Anesthesiology

Whites, Barry, M.D., FCCP, MSHA, CHCQM barry.whites@novitas-solutions.com (601) 953-5864 (601) 352-5867 Novitas Solutions, Inc P.O. Box 4304 Jackson, MS 39296-5864 JH, JL Internal Medicine and Pulmonary Medicine

Whitney, John, M.D. john.whitneymd@anthem.com (518) 415-0137 Not Available National Government Services 8115 Knue Road, INA102-AF10 Indianapolis, IN 46250 J6 Internal Medicine and Pulmonary Medicine Cell 
518.415.0137

Whitten, Richard (Dick) W., M.D., M.B.A., 
FACP

dick.whitten@noridian.com (206) 979-5007 (701) 433-5964 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street South Fargo, ND 58103-6747 JE/JF Internal Medicine, Critical Care

DME CMDs

Brennan, Stacey V., M.D., FAAFP stacey.brennan@cgsadmin.com (615) 782-4662 (615) 660-5997 CGS Administrators, LLC Two Vantage Way RTG 795 Nashville TN 37228 DME MAC - B Family Practice

Duerden, Marc, M.D. marc.duerden@anthem.com (317) 913-6362 (317) 595-4990 National Government Services 8115 Knue Road Indianapolis, IN 46250 DME MAC - B PM&R/ Spinal Cord Injury

Edwards, Doran, M.D. doran.edwards@cgsadmin.com (615) 660-5181 (615) 664-5955 CGS Administrators, LLC Two Vantage Way RTG 795 Nashville TN 37228 DME MAC - C General Surgery

Gurk, Peter, M.D. peter.gurk@noridian.com (701) 277-2603 (701) 715-9485 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street S, P.O. Box 6740 Fargo, ND 58103-6740 DME MAC - D Family Practice

Hoover, Jr, Robert (Bob) D., M.D., MPH, 
FACP 

robert.hoover@cgsadmin.com (615) 385-2476 (615) 664-5955 CGS Administrtors, LLC Two Vantage Way RTG 795 Nashville TN 37228 DME MAC - C Internal Medicine

Hughes, Paul, M.D. paul.hughes@noridian.com (701) 433-3100 (701) 277-7898 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 901 40th Street South Fargo, ND 58108-6757 PDAC Family Practice

Mamuya, Wilfred, M.D., PhD wilfred.mamuya@hp.com (617) 444-9934 (781) 383-4550 NHIC Corp, HP Enterprise Services 75 William B. Terry Drive Hingham, MA 02043 DME MAC - A Cardiology

Moynihan, Eileen M., M.D., FACR, FACP eileen.moynihan@noridian.com (701) 715-9424 (701) 433-5950 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street South Fargo, ND 58103-6747 DME MAC - D Rheumatology

O'Neal, Barbara M., M.D., FACEP barbara.o'neal@noridian.com (428) 658-9359 (701) 433-5951 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42th Street South Fargo, ND 58108-2119 DME MAC - D Emergency Medicine

Whitten, Richard (Dick) W., M.D., M.B.A., 
FACP

dick.whitten@noridian.com (206) 979-5007 (701) 433-5964 Noridian Healthcare Solutions 900 42nd Street South Fargo, ND 58103-6747 DME MAC - D Internal Medicine, Critical Care

QIC & QIO CMDs

Chodroff, Marci, M.D. marcijchodroff@maximus.com (585) 348-3142 Not Available MAXIMUS Federal Services 3750 Monroe Avenue, Suite 700 Pittsford, NY 14534 QIC Part D Internal Medicine

Church, Laura K., M.D. laurachurch@maximus.com (585) 348-4373 (585) 750-9042 MAXIMUS Federal Services 3750 Monroe Avenue, Suite 706 Pittsford, NY 14534 QIC Part C Emergency Medicine

Delli Carpini, Frank A., M.D. frank.dellicarpini@c2cinc.com (203) 948-0543 (904) 224-2719 C2C Innovative Solutions, Inc. 301 West Bay Street, Everbank Center, 6th 
Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202 QIC B South Internal Medicine

King, Sherry A., M.D., M.B.A drsherry.king@c2cinc.com (904) 814-9361 (904) 224-2719 C2C Innovative Solutions, Inc. 301 West Bay Street, Everbank Center, 6th 
Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202 QIC B North Internal Medicine

Kjoller, Jane L., M.D. janelkjoller@maximus.com (585) 348-3141 Not Available MAXIMUS Federal Services 3750 Monroe Avenue, Suite 700 Pittsford, NY 14534 QIC Part A East Internal Medicine

Lawrence, Janet, M.D. janet.lawrence@c2cinc.com (706) 761-6922 (904) 224-2719 C2C Innovative Solutions, Inc. 301 West Bay Street, Everbank Center, 6th 
Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202 QIC DME Internal Medicine

Owens, Michael, M.D. michael.owens@c2cinc.com (412) 841-6834 (904) 224-2719 C2C Innovative Solutions, Inc. 301 West Bay Street, Everbank Center, 6th 
Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202 QIC A West Internal Medicine

Sheridan, David P., M.D., M.S. david.sheridan@q2a.com (803) 234-5802 (571) 266-3141 Q2 Administrators, LLC 300 Arbor Lake Drive, Suite 1350 Columbia, SC 29223-4582 AdQIC Preventive Medicine

RA CMDs

Agostini, Dennis E., Ph.D., D.O., FACEP dagostini@provider-resources.com (814)-480-8732 
Ext4122

Not Available Provider Resources, Inc. 2005 West 8th Street Suite 208 Erie, PA 16505 RA Validation 
Contractor

Emergency Medicine

Burken, Mitchell, M.D. mitchell.burken@hms.com (443) 622-9201 (702) 639-1515 Health Data Insights 9275 West Russell Road, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89148 RA D Pathology

Costantino, George, M.D. gcostantino@provider-resources.com (814) 480-8732 
Ext4181

Not Available Provider Resources, Inc. 2005 West 8th Street Suite 208 Erie, PA 16505 RA Validation 
Contractor

General Surgery

Deutsch, Paul, M.D. Pdeutsch@provider-resources.com (814) 806-2037 Not Available Provider Resources, Inc. 2005 West 8th Street Suite 208 Erie, PA 16505 RA Validation 
Contractor

Cardiology

Haskey, Robert, M.D. robert.haskey@cgifederal.com (216) 583-5187 (216) 687-6738 CGI Federal 1001 Lakeside Ave Cleveland, OH RA B General Surgery

Lee, James, D.O., R.Ph james.lee@connolly.com (203) 529-2454 (203) 529-2954 Connolly Consulting One Crescent Drive, Suite 300A Philadelphia, PA 19112 RA C Emergency Medicine & Registered 
Pharmacist

Mullen-Clayton, Marlene, D.O., CPE, MBA, 
FAAPI

mmullen-clayton@performantcorp.com (786) 810-6404 Not Available Performant Financial Corporation 333 North Canyons Parkway, Suite 100 Livermore, CA 94551 RA A Emergency Medicine

OTHER AGENCIES CMDs

Cope, James W., M.D. copej@admedcorp.com (804) 864-9935 (804) 264-8191 AdvanceMed Corporation 1530 East Parham Road Henrico, VA 23228 CERT Emergency Medicine

Grisell, Ted W., M.D. tgrisell@integriguard.org (317) 313-9320 Not Available IntegrGuard, LLC 1527 Mokulua Drive Kailua, HI 96734-3255 ZPIC Zone 7, DME BISC General Surgery (Abdominal)

Henderson, Ronald, M.D. rehtvf@aol.com (205) 871-2770 Not Available Cahaba Safeguard Administrators, LLC 375 Riverchase Parkway East Birmingham, AL 35244 ZPIC Zone 3 Not Available

Jeter, Elaine, M.D. elaine.jeter@palmettogba.com (803) 763-5059 (803) 935-0199 Palmetto GBA P.O. Box 100190, AG-300 Columbia, SC 29202-3190 MolDx Project Pathology

Lawson, Patricia, M.D. lawsonp@admedcorp.com (601) 594-2650 (601) 898-8582 AdvanceMed Corporation 520 Royal Parkway Blvd, Suite 100 Nashville. TN 37214 ZPIC Zone 2 and 5 Internal Medicine

Oleck, Adrian, M.D. adrian.oleck@correctcodingsolutions.com Not Available (317) 571-1745 Correct Coding Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 907 Carmel, IN 46082-0907 NCCI/MUE Internal Medicine

Pilley, Mark, M.D. m.pilley@strategichs.com (402) 452-3333 (402) 452-3334 Strategic Health Solutions, LLC 4211 South 102nd Street Omaha, NE 68127 SMRC, MR-DCC Family Practice

Piskac, Anton, M.D. a.piskac@strategichs.com (402) 452-3333 (402) 452-3334 Strategic Health Solutions, LLC 4211 South 102nd Street Omaha, NE 68127 SMRC, MR-DCC Internal Medicine

Pubillones, Manuel, M.D. m.pubillones@strategichs.com (402) 452-3333 (402) 452-3334 Strategic Health Solutions, LLC 4211 South 102nd Street Omaha, NE 68127 SMRC Psychiatry

Rankin, Kay, M.D. rankink@healthintegrity.org (972) 383-0000 (972) 383-7522 Health Integrity LLC 4835 LBJ Freeway Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75244 ZPIC Zone 4 and 
MEDIC

Family Practice

Rosen, Niles R., M.D. niles.rosen@mail.correctcodingsolutions.com Not Available (317) 571-1745 Correct Coding Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 907 Carmel, IN 46082-0907 NCCI/MUE Pathology

Seely, Julie, M.D. sellyj@admedcorp.com (804) 864-9914 (804) 888-8349 AdvanceMed Corporation 1530 East Parham Road Henrico, VA 23228 CERT OB-GYN



Date Action Taken

26-May-2015 Revision History Started to show changes

26-May-2015 Added Dr. Burken to HDI  RA List

5-Jun-2015 Updated Dr. Church's information

5-Jun-2015 Updated Dr. Haley's fax number

5-Jun-2015 Updated Dr. Mamuya telphone information

5-Jun-2015 Updated Dr. Cunningham's Jurisdiction

15-Jun-2015 Updated Dr. Mitchell's information

17-Jul-2015 Updated Dr. Lee's email address

17-Jul-2015 Dr. Kofsky's entry removed, Maxmus no longer QIC A West

17-Jul-2015 Added Dr. Lawrence as DMAC QIC CMD

17-Jul-2015 Added Dr. Kettler's Fax number.

25-Aug-2015 Updated Dr. Grisell's information

22-Sep-2015 Added Dr. Chudgar to MAC CMD Listing

5-Oct-2015 Removed Dr. McDonough

22-Feb-2016 Updated QIC Lisitngs to remove Cook and Kofsky and add King, Lawrence, and Owens 

26-Apr-2016 Updated Dr. Burken's email address.

27-Apr-2016 Added Dr. Lalla to MAC CMD listing. Re arranged RA CMDs in alpha order

3-May-2016 Added Dr. Piskac to SMRC, Updated SMRC roles

24-Jun-2016 Removed Dr. Brunetti per Dr. Sculimbrene

24-Jun-2016 Added Dr. Garrett per Dr. Sculimbrene

13-Jul-2016 Added Dr. Garrett's telephone number

25-Jul-2016 Amended Dr. Brennan's information to CGS

11-Aug-2016 Removed Dr. Doaln from RA list

11-Aug-2016 Added Dr. Mullen-Clayton to RA list
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